1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 5, the delete everything amendment (A21-0232),

- 1.2 as follows:
- 1.3 Page 12, line 22, delete "from the environmental fund"
- 1.4 Page 19, line 8, delete "<u>for a grant</u>"
- 1.5 Page 32, line 16, after "are" insert "transferred"
- 1.6 Page 32, line 17, after "<u>fund</u>" insert ", and appropriated from the permanent school fund"
- 1.7 Page 32, line 21, after "<u>this</u>" insert "<u>transfer and</u>"
- 1.8 Page 36, delete lines 26 to 32, and insert:
- 1.9 "(k) \$675,000 the first year and \$675,000 the
- 1.10 second year are for soil health practice
- 1.11 adoption purposes consistent with the
- 1.12 cost-sharing provisions of Minnesota Statutes,
- 1.13 section 103C.501, and for soil health program
- 1.14 responsibilities in consultation with the
- 1.15 University of Minnesota Office for Soil
- 1.16 Health. The base for this appropriation in
- 1.17 fiscal year 2024 and beyond is \$203,000."
- 1.18 Page 145, delete section 124, and insert:

1.19 "Sec. 124. <u>ST. LOUIS COUNTY; LEASE.</u>

- 1.20 Notwithstanding Minnesota Statutes, section 282.04, St. Louis County may lease property
- 1.21 legally described as part of Government Lot 5 except the lake portion of Embarrass Mine,
- 1.22 Township 58 North, Range 15 West, Section 5, to the city of Aurora and the Town of White
- 1.23 for a water intake and treatment plant under Laws 2018, chapter 214, article 1, section 22,

- subdivision 6. The lease must be in a form approved by the attorney general and for a term
- 2.2 <u>of 40 years.</u>
 2.3 <u>EFFECTIVE DATE.</u> This section is effective the day following final enactment."
- 2.4 Page 149, delete section 129
- 2.5 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct internal references